

D

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15386-15387/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2012 in SA No.435/2011,CA No.10306/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ZOHARBEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMAM KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 17/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Janme Jay, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to take steps to  
serve Respondent No.3.

Issue notice to Respondent No.3 returnable in six weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
SR. P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER