

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.15386-15387/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2012 in SA  
No.435/2011,CA No.10306/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT  
AURANGABAD)

ZOHARBEE &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMAM KHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 21/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThese matters have been called out twice but no one is  
present on behalf of the petitioners.

In the interest of justice, list again after two weeks.

|(Anita Malhotra)  
|Sr.PA| |(Veena Lakhina)  
| |Court Master

|