

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15386-15387/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2012 in SA No.435/2011,CA
No.10306/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ZOHARBEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMAM KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 11/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, steps have not been taken to serve
respondent no. 3.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 3 subject to payment
of cost of Rs.500/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee
within two weeks and the amount be utilized for juvenile justice
issues.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Minakshi Mehta]
Court Master