

Ö  
X

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
15386-15387/2012

No(s).

ZOHARBEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMAM KHAN(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing o.t. and stay and  
interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rahul Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner to furnish fresh and complete address of  
respondent no.3 within two weeks. Office to issue notice.

Office report is silent with regard to filing of  
counter affidavit by respondent No.1. Office to report by  
next date.

List again on 18.11.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.08.19  
17:32:14 IST  
Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar