

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
15386-15387/2012

ZOHARBEE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMAM KHAN (D) THR. LRS . & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 24-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application made for effecting service on Lrs of deceased respondent No. 1 by way of publication is allowed. The petitioner is permitted to effect service on the legal heirs of respondent No. 1 by way of publication at his cost. Let him do so within three weeks. Necessary document be filed indicating the compliance of service on the legal heirs of respondent No.1.

(B. PARVATHI)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)

BRANCH OFFICER