

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.15386-15387/2012

ZOHARBEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMAM KHAN (D) THR. LRS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Kolte, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Singla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER