

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15386-
15387/2012

ZOHARBEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMAM KHAN (D) THR. LRS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to comply
the Office Report of which reference has been made by the Hon'ble
Chamber judge in its order dated 20.02.2019 within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER