

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15386-15387/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2012 in SA No.435/2011, CA No.10306/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ZOHARBEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMAM KHAN (D) THR. LRS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yogesh S. Kolte, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners for curing the defects pointed out in the office report dated 2 January 2020, failing which the Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed qua the first respondent, without further reference to the Court.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER