

ITEM NO.18 Court 16 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15386-15387/2012

ZOHARBEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDITRAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 124573 OF 2020 (RECALLING THE COURT'S ORDER) IN SLP
(C) NOS. 15386-15387 OF 2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-
IN-CHAMBERS FOR ORDERS

IA No. 124573/2020 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 22-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER