

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 15386-15387/2012

ZOHARBEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDITRAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 124573 OF 2020 (RECALLING THE COURT'S ORDER) IN SLP
(C) NOS. 15386-15387 OF 2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-
IN-CHAMBERS FOR ORDERS)
(IA No. 124573/2020 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 15-03-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No. 124573/2020

I.A. is allowed.

Order dated 24.01.2020 is recalled.

Prayer (b) is also allowed. Necessary steps for paper
publication be taken within a period of three weeks from
today. Affidavit of compliance be filed within a period of
four weeks from today.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER