

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 15386-15387/2012

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 01-03-2012 in SA No. 435/2011 01-03-2012 in CA No. 10306/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

ZOHARBEE &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMAM KHAN (D) THR. LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3/2012 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

This case is pending at the notice stage since 11.05.2012.

Leave granted.

Further pleadings, if necessary, can be filed within two weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR