

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4516-4517/2023

ZOHARBEE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IMAM KHAN (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 47211/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 3/2012 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyakant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Satyakant Sharma, learned counsel submits that the respondent No. 1 (plaintiff) Imamkhan had died and while his legal heirs were arrayed, one of the son Hussain Khan was inadvertently omitted. Now, the counsel has informed that even Hussain Khan has passed away.

Accordingly, the counsel prays for and is granted four weeks time to take necessary steps in the matter.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR