

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 4516-4517/2023

ZOHARBEE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IMAM KHAN (D) THR. LRS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 25-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.1.6.1 to 1.6.3.

List again on 6.3.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar