

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4516-4517/2023

ZOHARBEE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IMAM KHAN (D) THR. LRS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-03-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent No.1(i-v) has been designated as Senior Advocate.

Re-issue notice for alternative arrangement immediately in respect of respondent No.1(ii).

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete on respondent No.1 (i and iii-v) but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1.6.1 to 1.6.3, 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 1.5.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar