

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 4516-4517/2023

ZOHARBEE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IMAM KHAN (D) THR. LRS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 47211/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION AND IA No. 3/2012 -
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR
Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Request is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondent.
2. Indulgently, we adjourn the matter clarifying that no further adjournment will be given.
3. List the matter on 24.07.2025 (high on Board).

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)