

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4516-4517/2023

ZOHARBEE & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

IMAM KHAN (D) THR. LRS . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[ HIGH UP ON THE BOARD ]

IA No. 47211/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 3/2012 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 24-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sudhanshu S Choudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Yash Singhania, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the respective parties.
2. Arguments concluded.
3. Reserved for judgment.
4. Parties are at liberty to file their written submissions, not exceeding five pages, along with case law(s), if any, they propose to rely upon, within a period of one week from today.

(D. NAVEEN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)